

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2018-0137

File ID: 2018-0137 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/02/2018

Final Action:

File Name: Request to Recognize the Rochester Hills Community

Emergency Response Team by presenting them with Proclamations and having them lead the Pledge of

Allegiance.

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of the Rochester Hills Community Emergency Response Team

(CERT)

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 042318 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2018-0137

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of the Rochester Hills Community Emergency Response Team (CERT)

Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills Community Emergency Response Team program, also known as CERT, provides education to local area volunteers regarding disaster preparedness; and

Whereas, members are trained in the areas of medical response and operations, fire safety, traffic control, team organization and light search and rescue; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills CERT volunteers continue to remain active in the local community, working with both the sheriff's deputies and fire department personnel; and

Whereas, the current CERT consists of the following dedicated team members:

Joe Binder Tammy Brown

Master Continued (2018-0137)

Elspeth Coats

Karen Dimond

Karen Garr

Ron Harvey

Tamie Jones

Beth Johnson

Brian Kevelin

Cathy Kroll

Bradly Lawrence

Jane Mancour

Erik Rubin

Kate Tansley

Joe Tarajos

Randy Truscott

William Vibbert

Bill Warner

Yvonne Whiteley

Dawn Yerge-Gialanella

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills hereby thank the Rochester Hills Community Emergency Response Team for their extraordinary service for the safety and protection of our residents.